

Fiserv President of Investment Services Cheryl Nash Receives Top Honor at Stevie Awards for Women in Business

Fiserv President of Investment Services Cheryl Nash Receives Top Honor at Stevie Awards for Women in Business

BROOKFIELD, Wis., November 21, 2016 – Fisery, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV), a leading global provider of financial services technology solutions, today announced that Cheryl Nash, president of Investment Services at Fisery, has been recognized with a Gold Stevie® Award. Nash took the top honor in the Female Executive of the Year, Business Products, More than 2,500 Employees category at the 13th annual Stevie Awards for Women in Business in New York City on November 18.

The Stevie Awards for Women in Business are the world's top honors for female entrepreneurs, executives, employees and the organizations they run. All individuals and organizations worldwide are eligible to submit nominations – public and private, for-profit and non-profit, large and small. The 2016 awards received entries from 31 nations and territories.

Cheryl was honored with the Stevie Award for her accomplishments and leadership in wealth management and technology at Fiserv, as well as her community commitments to serve as a positive role model and ambassador for the wealth management industry and create opportunities for tomorrow's leaders. Throughout her 30-year career, she has championed the development of goals-based planning, unified managed accounts (UMA), and technology that enables wealth management professionals to best serve the investment community. At Fiserv, Cheryl drives the strategy and execution of industry-leading wealth management technology solutions.

Cheryl is a frequent speaker at wealth management industry events, such as the Money Management Institute Annual Convention, Financial Advisor Invest in Women, and FundForum Next Gen Distribution. She has also received the Money Management Institute (MMI) Pioneer Award, presented to an individual who embodies advocacy and growth in the industry. Nash has co-chaired the MMI Technology & Operations Committee and sits on the Board of Trustees for the MMI Gateway to Leadership program dedicated to workplace diversity. In addition, Cheryl is a board member of the Envestnet Institute on Campus and leads its Women in Wealth Management initiative dedicated to educating, encouraging, inspiring and motivating young women to pursue and achieve a successful career in the wealth management industry.

"I am deeply honored to be recognized by the Stevie Awards," said Cheryl Nash, president, Investment Services, Fiserv. "As a business leader and a global citizen, I consider it my responsibility, privilege and mission to advocate for diversity in the workplace, mentorship of young talent, and the empowerment of women."

More than 1,400 entries were submitted this year for consideration in more than 90 categories, including Executive of the Year, Entrepreneur of the Year, Company of the Year, Startup of the Year, Women Helping Women, and Women Run Workplace of the Year.

Details about the Stevie Awards for Women in Business and the list of finalists in all categories are available at www.StevieAwards.com/Women.

"Each year we think the quality of achievements portrayed in Stevie-winning nominations couldn't possibly get any better, and each year the amazing women who are recognized in this program prove us wrong," said Michael Gallagher, Stevie Awards founder and president. "We are thrilled and humbled to be able to recognize so many outstanding women in the Stevie Awards for Women in Business and to share the stories of their achievement with the world."

Fiserv is a market leader providing innovative wealth management technology solutions with close to five million managed accounts supported on its Unified Wealth Platform, representing over \$1.4 trillion in assets under management. The Wealth Management Network from Fiserv is the premier digital destination for the wealth management industry. The network facilitates real-time connectivity between all major market participants: asset managers, broker-dealers, banks, aggregators and market utilities, as well as advisors, investors and third-party partners. Fiserv was recently named as "Best Outsourced Technology Infrastructure Provider" in the 2016 U.S. Mutual Fund Services Awards.

In a world that is moving faster than ever before, Fiserv helps clients deliver solutions that are in step with the way people live and work today – financial services at the speed of life. Learn more at <a href="https://doi.org/10.1007/jhes.2007

About The Stevie Awards

Stevie Awards are conferred in seven programs: the Asia-Pacific Stevie Awards, the German Stevie Awards, The American Business Awards, The International Business Awards, the Stevie Awards for Great Employers, the Stevie Awards for Women in Business and the Stevie Awards for Sales & Customer Service. Stevie Awards competitions receive more than 10,000 entries each year from organizations in more than 60 nations. Honoring organizations of all types and sizes and the people behind them, the Stevies recognize outstanding performances in the workplace worldwide. Learn more about the Stevie Awards at http://www.StevieAwards.com.

About Fiserv

Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV) enables clients to achieve best-in-class results by driving quality and innovation in payments, processing services, risk and compliance, customer and channel management, and business insights and optimization. For more than 30 years, Fiserv has been a global leader in financial services technology. Fiserv is a FORTUNE 500 company and in 2016 was honored to be named a FORTUNE magazine's World's Most Admired Company for the third consecutive year. In 2015 the company was recognized among Forbes magazine's America's Best Employers. For more information, visit Fiserv.com

FISV-G

#

Media Relations:

Julie Smith
Senior Manager, Public Relations
Fiserv, Inc.
+1 412-225-3182
julie.smith@fiserv.com
or

Additional Fisery Contact:

Ann Cave
Director, Public Relations
Fiserv, Inc.
+1 678-375-4039
ann.cave@fiserv.com